through the lens of her own experience: a realm where all diasporas coexist harmoniously, 

akin to the United States in which she lives. In her view, America is a tapestry of cultures 

and nationalities. Notwithstanding Nye's Palestinian history, hardly fourteen (14) of her 

one hundred fifty-five (155) poems, published over three volumes, pertain to her father's 

native nation. The remaining poems pertain to the Hispanic Southwest, her place of 

residence, and Latin America, where she has predominantly traveled. Nye's exile is not 

defined by nostalgia and homesickness.